FW: Information sought for under the Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.

Jasbir Singh {SRTeR &g}
Sent: 05 February 2020 09:52:26 ] ]
To: Neelam Jain {=1c@ S}; R P Singh {3R.9. Rig}; Yashwant Mehra {g2dd AexT}

Attachments:enclosure.pdf (602 KB) ; MoP letter.pdf (271 KB)

From: PG Desk, MoP <pgdesk-mop@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2020 09:43
To: hrmayur31@gmail.com

Cc: A K Deveshwar Under Secretary <ak.deveshwar@nic.in>; Jasbir Singh {\—IWEﬂT ﬁﬁ'} <jasbir@powergridindia.com>
Subject: Information sought for under the Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.

Sir,
Please find attachment.

YHSBTHT Hgd FTeR | Regards,

Ul 5. $¥F|PG Desk
fdggd HaTTT | Ministry of Power
¥ IfeRd Yd |Shram Shakti Bhawan

1 AT, 78 Tl | Rafi Marg, New Delhi
Telefax: 011-23730264
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No.25-19/4/2020-PG
Government of India
: Ministry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110001
Tele No. 23730264
Dated: 30/01/2020
To,

Shri Mayur Behara,

300, Ambika Park Society,
Near Rami Park Society,
Dindoli, Surat,

Gujarat - 394210

Sub: Information sought for under the'Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.
Sir,

Reference is invited to your RTI application received in PG Desk “Online”
through RTI Cell of this Ministry with Registration No.POWER/R/E/20/00085/7 dated
27.01.2020, seeking information under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and to say that
in so far as PG Desk, MoP is concerned, information may be treated as ‘Nil'. However,
the said RTI Application is transferred to PGCIL for furnishing available information to
you directly.

2. Shri Goutam Ghosh, Director (PG), Ministry of Power, Room No. 220, 2™ Floor,
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001 is the Appellate Authority in the
matter.

Yours faithfully,
%—)_Y’-g*

(Sanjeev Jain)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Copyto: :

I CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon along with RTI application of Shri
Mayur Behara with the request that in terms of provisions of RTI Act, the
aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available
information directly to the applicant.

Il.  CPIO & US (RTI), MOP for information. !

(Sanjeev Jain)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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RTI Details

RTT REQUEST DETAILS (RIS SRy farawon

chlstmtmn Number (W'\'rﬁm

POWER/R/E/20/00085/7  Date of Ruelpt(maﬂ 27/01/2020

&)
. . Online Receipt Language of Request English
T'yvpe of Receipt (T\‘:ﬁ_c."mm) : Buss ©
. (SIRIY T T :
Name ((TH) : MAYUR BEHARA Gender d%ﬂ']’) Male
. 300, AMBIKA PARK SOCIETY, NEAR RAMI PARK SOCIETY,
Address (B0 1 1y unOLL SURAT, Pin:304210
State (YT99) : Gujarat Country (%QT) : I“d‘d
+91-8200844509 Mobile Number (FYaTger +91-

Phone Number (Wm :

) ; $200844509

Email-1D EHd-3MEE)

hrmayur3l@gmail.com

Status (f@lﬁ')(ﬁuml/[)rban) : Urban Education Status : é??{;’l}:t e
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? No Citizenship Status Indian
(T TGP T Y@ TR &7 iHzens p Sta
) : )
0 (Received by Ministry of Mode of Payment Payment
Yai .o e RS J 2
Amount Paid RTFT T HIAT) - Power) (original recipient) (YITdH BT UPR) Gateway
Doces it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal) Request Pertains to Sanjeey
‘ Person? Jain(Power
(T T <t wafd ¥ ofta spuar (SFRTY “‘gﬂa’%" %a“ Grid)
e A HARE ) ; AT e)

Information Sought (ST ")

Is CPSEs under this office Compliance of the Notifications relating to
Non-Statutory Rules, Regulations, Orders and Resolutions issued by
the Ministries of the Government of India (other than the Ministry of
Defence) and by the Supreme Court vide The Gazette of India,
September 1, 2018 (Bhadra 10, 1940) under Part I-Sec. | issued by
MHRD (Department of Higher Education), New Delhi, the 27th
August, 2018.
Yes
No

Is CPSEs under this office recognize the degrees (ODL Mode)
recognized by UGC and MHRD for the purpose of inclusion in the
organizational process of recruitment and promotion.

Yes
No

Is CPSEs under this office pursue and implement the notifications
related to ODL degrees like circulars/notifications/gazette/ office
memorandum/public notice issued by the Govt. of India (UGC.
MHRD, DEB, DPE, Administrative Ministries of CPSEs) congistently
in the past for advancement of role of Distance Mode Education in the
country like India.

Yes

No

Original RTI Text (& &l?élm

hitps:/irtiontine.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails. php 7reg=wPhGwA2hxXqY 11FBo1 YIvKKROBrB 1yi7%2BWi1tp222Q%3D

Is CPSEs under this office Compliance of the Notifications relating to
Non-Statutory Rules, Regulations, Orders and Resolutions issued by
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